MILLED	1/28/cu
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	•

02-14-2000



Docket No.: 396.38103X00

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

	COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1012653	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Minoru KAKUDA Takanobu OKAMOTO Takashi ONOZAWA Hiroshi KURATA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC Street Address: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Noture of conveyance: Assignment	City: Tokyo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country: JAPAN
Execution Date: January 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed togther with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: January 7, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	09 \ 4932C7 attached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
Internal Address:	■ Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE &
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true January 28, 2000 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2

REEL: 010537 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable of	onsideratio	n, the sufficiency	and receipt of	of which is hereby	acknowledged, as a below
nam	ed inventor, I hereby sell and	assign to .	Mitsubishi (Gas Chemi	cal Company,	Inc.
of_	5-2, Marunouchi 2-	chome, (Chiyoda-ku, T	ľokyo. Jar	pan	
its s	uccessors and assigns or othe erica, in and to					
	PROCESS OF PRODUC	CING A	DAMANTANOLS	;		
tion	nted by me (if only one is n for United States Letters Pa ch may be granted therefor,	tent therefor	or, executed by m	e even date he	erewith, and all U	nited States Letters Patent
	re ownership of the said Lette					_
term by m and cont	hemical Company, Inc. for which said Letters Paten we or us if this assignment and And I hereby agree to sign proper in the prosecution of inuation-in-part, substitute, d terference proceedings, or oth	at may be good sale had no good and execution above-relivisional, re	ranted, as fully an ot been made; oute any further do named application enewal, reviewed	d entirely as to ocuments or it or in the pre- or reissue app	the same would han nstruments which paration and prose polications or in an	ave been held and enjoyed may be necessary, lawful, ecution of any continuing,
					·	ters Patent to said
Mi	tsubishi Gas Chemica					
			(E.II.)	Nama)		(0: ,)
l) I	Date January 7, 2000	_ Inventor _	Minoru KAKU	DA	mino	(Signature) un Kakuda
I	Residence <u>Chiba-ken</u> c/o Mitsubisl Post Office Address <u>22 Wac</u>	, Japa ni Gas C dai, Tsu	n hemical Comp kuba-shi, Ib	any, Inc. araki-ker	Citizenship <u>Ja</u> , Corporate , Japan	apan Research Laborato
2) I	Date January 7, 2000	Inventor	Takanobu OKA	AMOTO	Takumolu	Okamole
I F	Residence <u>Ibaraki-k</u> c/o Mit Post Office Address <u>Laborat</u>	en, Ja subishi ory, 22	pan Gas Chemica Wadai, Tsuk	1 Company uba-shi,	Citizenship Ja , Inc., Corp Ibaraki-ken,	apan Dorate Research Japan
	Date January 7, 2000				Tuhan	his Congrue
					Ciţizenship Je	apan porate Research
F	Post Office Address Laborat	cory, 22	Wadai, Tsuk	i company uha-shi,	, inc., Corp Ib <mark>araki-ken,</mark>	orate Research Japan ——————————————————————————————————
) I	Date January 7, 2000	Inventor	Hiroshi KUR	ATA	Hiroshi	Kurata
F	Residence Ibaraki-ker	ı, Japan			Citizenshin Ja	anan
F	Residence <u>Ibaraki-ker</u> c/o Mit Post Office Address <u>Laborat</u>	subishi ory, 22	Gas Chemica Wadai, Tsuk	l Company uba-shi,	, Inc., Corr Ibaraki-ken	oorate Research Japan
	Date					
	Residence					
	ost Office Address					
V :	()					
	ess(es)	2)				
Al	1)	2)			_4)	

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010537 FRAME: 0709